0N

(098 -102) -

" ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-____ 18499 (NEW SERIES)

- ADOPTED ON ___APR 2 01988

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTIE
A FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF
- SAN DIEGO FOR RACK SPACE AT PALOMAR MOUNTAIN '
COMMUNICATION SITE.
BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:
Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to executé a first amendment to

lease agreement with 'the,County of San Diego for rack space.at Palomar-Mo_uhtain '

Commumcatlon S1te a copy of which agreement 1s on ﬁle in the office of the C1ty Clerk as-

Document No. ‘00 1 8 499

Sectllon 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from and |

after its passage.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attofhey

o M0 (—=——

Wllham T. Griffith
Deputy City Attorney

PD:cdk

03/18/98
Or.Dept:REA
0-98-102
Form=devagro.frm

-PAGE1OF 1-

-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE ‘ AC 9801073

ORIGIN;\TING
DEPT. NO.: 050
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is ant|C|pated to come into the Treasury,
and is othen/vlse unallotted.

Amount $ 3600 ‘ ' Fund 100

Purpose Palomar Mountain Communication Site - First Amendment to Lease Agreement
’ el .
Date  03-16-98 By: (Fedlees 57 A st
. - ' AUDITOR :\ND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. CcY ) JOB '| OPERATION BENF/ .
LINE | PY: FUND DEPT ORG. . ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT
001 0 |100 535 2151 4682 005153 ' $3,600.00

TOTAL AMOUNT ’ $3,600.00

FUND OVERRIDE ,j

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

i HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to EXce_ed $

Vendor
Purpose
Date
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. CY ] JOB OPERATION BENF/ ]
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT
. . ) TOTAL AMOUNT
AC-361 (REV 2-92) . . - . " . i ' FUND OVERRIDE D

0/1',8'499 APR201088 AC 9801073 .



